

Validate		Print		Help		Percentage BoQ	
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Dhori Area							
Name of Work:-Provision of biodegradable toilet at different location(06 nos.) under Dhori Area of GM unit Dhori Area.							
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #	
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Providing and fixing one no of prefabricated Western Bio toilet unit consisting of 01 no of Bio toilet(1000x1000x2080mm), along with over head tank(Capacity 170 ltr) and Biodigester tank(350 ltr) with provision of suitable door with fittings,Ventilator, WC, Cistern(10 ltr) ,Angular cock (ABS) with health faucet,Connector pipe(PVC),Pillar cock (ABS), 2 in 1 Bib cock (ABS) along with ½ inch pipe line (Upvc) connection to be provided inside the toilet and required connection from over head tank (The make material is preferably FRP (3 to 5 mm thick)with MS supporting structure in the floor, walls and roof.) along with provision of one time adding Bio culture solution as per direction of EIC. (Total 06 units)	6.00	each	61,385.28	368311.68	INR Three Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Eleven and Paise Sixty Eight Only	
2	Periodic maintenance of Bio digester with addition of Bio culture chemical as per requirement all complete as per specification and direction of EIC.	72.00	months	3,313.60	238579.20	INR Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Only	
3	Making soak pit 2.5 m diameter 3.0 metre deep with 45 x 45 cm dry brick honey comb shaft with bricks and S.W.drain pipe 100 mm diameter,1.8m long complete as per standard design.	6.00	each	21,806.30	130837.80	INR One Lakh Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Only	

4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	65.23	Cum	188.45	12292.59	INR Twelve Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Nine Only
5	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	3.43	cum	1844	6324.92	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Ninety Two Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering -All work upto plinth level: 1:3:6 (1 Cement: 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.40	Cum	5916.00	20114.40	INR Twenty Thousand One Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Forty Only
7	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	18.27	Cum	5322.15	97235.68	INR Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Sixty Eight Only
8	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	13.30	cum	₹114.40	1521.52	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Fifty Two Only
9	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	5.15	Cum	6490.00	33423.50	INR Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Only
10	Chequered terrazo tiles 22 mm thick with graded marble chips of size up to 6 mm in floors, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles, including rubbing and polishing complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) : Ordinary cement without any pigment	81.27	sqm	954.95	77608.79	INR Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Seventy Nine Only
11	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. External work	360.00	metre	460.95	165942.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Two Only

12	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete :25 to 40 mm nominal bore	6.00	each	590.95	3545.70	INR Three Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Seventy Only
13	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) .	34.56	Sqm	217.70	7523.71	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Seventy One Only
14	Providing and laying 60mm thick facioy made cement concreteinterlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block makingmachine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design& shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mmthick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sandetc. all complete as per the direction of Engineerin-charge.	156.00	sqm	752.85	117444.60	INR One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Sixty Only
15	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					1280706.09	INR Twelve Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred & Six and Paise Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					